Jersey CUSD No. 100

2023-2024 Fee Schedule

CURRICULUM / TECHNOLOGY FEE			
	GRADE LEVEL	FEE	
Elementary	K – 4	115.00	
Intermediary	5 – 7	125.00	
Secondary	8 – 12	140.00	

Advanced Chemistry, Advanced Physics, AP Biology, AP Environmental Science, Anatomy and Physiology, Botany, Chemistry, Physical Science, Forensics, Life Science, Molecular Biology, Physics, Zoology, and Art

SCHOOL LUNCHES				
	GRADE LEVEL	FEE		
Elementary	K – 4	2.85		
Middle School	5 – 7	2.85		
Senior High	8-12	2.85		
Adults		3.50		
Breakfast		1.43		
Extra Milk		.50		

DRIVER EDUCATION – BEHIND THE WHEEL	150.00
-------------------------------------	--------

FACILITY USE FEES: Guidelines are available from school adminstrators.		
FOR PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS		
High School Auditorium (lecture hall),		
School Gymnasiums, Batting Cages, All-Purpose Rooms,		
Cafeterias,		
Professional Development Center (District Office)	\$25/hour	
Custodial Fee: \$10 on a school night when custodians are present.		
Custodian Hourly Rate on non-school days when custodians are not present.		
NOT FOR PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS		
High School Auditorium (lecture hall),		
School Gymnasiums, Batting Cages, All-Purpose Rooms,		
Cafeterias,		
Professional Development Center (District Office)	\$10/hour	

Custodial Fee: \$10 on a school night when custodians are present.

Custodian Hourly Rate on non-school days when custodians are not present.

Not for profit organizations may request a fee waiver or a reduction based on application.

POLLING PLACE FEES

Buildings may be used as polling places when so requested by proper authorities.

AUTO SHOP REPAIR FEE

A 10% user fee for repair work performed by the JCHS auto shop will be charged.

ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEE		
Grade Level: 9-12	75.00 per sport with cap of \$150.00 per student	
Grade Level: 7-8	50.00 per sport with cap of \$100.00 per student	

RECORDS	Fee up to \$5.00
Immunization	
Jersey Community High School Transcript	

SUMMER SCHOOL FEES – 2023-24	
TBD	